
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5007
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
NATIONAL SCHEDULED CASTES FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Lokhande Shri Sadashiv Kisan

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any review on the functioning of the National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development Corporation (NSFDC);

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a) & (b): As informed by the National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development Corporation (NSFDC), its performance is reviewed by the Department of Public Enterprises (DPE), on yearly basis. During the financial year 2012-13, the performance of NSFDC has been rated as "Excellent" by the DPE.

(c): Does not arise.
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